It's...The Talk of the Town!



October 2020 Issue
Happy Fall, Ya'll!



"Autumn is a second spring when every leaf is a flower." – Albert Camus

Notice of Hydrant-Flushing

The City of Pembroke takes great pride in providing safe drinking water for its citizens and visitors. We have been working diligently to address instances of discolored and murky water. Our next step is a city-wide hydrant flush throughout the month of October to remove sediments and clear up discoloration.

During the flushing process, things typically get a little worse before they get a lot better.

If you experience discoloration or sediment in your water, do not be alarmed as it will clear after a minute or two of running. We suggest you run the cold water from the faucet (or better yet outdoor spigot) closest to the meter. On days when your block or neighborhood is flushing, do not wash white or light-colored clothes.

Please know that your water is safe for all intended purposes and slightly higher amounts of chlorine are added during this time.

We also use this opportunity to test and inspect each hydrant to ensure operation in the event of a fire so you will see fire crews moving with the water department.

Have questions about this procedure?

Please call City Hall 912 653-4413 between the hours of 8:30-5:00.

Thank you for your cooperation!
Alex Floyd, City Administrator





Purchase your tickets by visiting: pembrokedda.wufoo.com/forms/r1gp9uus1t662ld

Claim Your Brand New Senior Apartment!



Application Release Dates: October 13-15, 2020

SCHEDULE YOUR APPOINTMENT TODAY! CALL 844-795-6423



Enjoy life to its fullest at Ash Branch Manor - a desirable Pembroke location offering a carefre lifestyle that blends quality and service for residents 55 and older.

- One- and two-bedroom apartments
 Bright and open floor plans
 On-site laundry room
 Community room / garden
 Pet-friendly
 Mellogers uits

- Wellness suite
 LEED home certified
- Utilities included in rent
 24-hour emergency maintenance
 Fully-equipped kitchens
- On-site activities and events

- · Smoke-free living Service Coordinator

104 Ash Branch Road, Pembroke, GA 31321 email: 0659@NationalChurchResidences.org







HEAD START NOW ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS

Coastal Georgia Community Action

Seeks to educate children between the ages of 3 and 4.

Who's Eligible:

- Families who meet income

Requirements

- Foster Children

- Homeless Children

- Children with special needs

Benefits of Head Start

- Pre-School Curriculum Based Education

- Nutritional meals and snacks provided

- Transportation at some sites

- Full day

- ALL AT NO COST TO YOU!

APPLY TODAY BY VISITING:.3

https://www.coastalgacaa.org/early-childhood-education.html



COVID-19 Specimen Collection Site

Bryan County Health Dept. **Pembroke Location** 430 Ledford Street

Testing every Friday, Starting May 15th Hours: 8:30am - 12:00pm

Testing done by Appointment ONLY!

Please call **COVID-19 CALL CENTER** @ 912-230-9744

Bryan County Health Dept. 912-653-4331 for a referral

TESTING WILL BE DONE IN YOUR CAR



2020 UPCOMING EVENTS

SEPTEMBER EVENTS

Thursday, Oct 3rd at 12:00PM - Downtown Dev. Authority **Thursday, Oct 3rd at 6:30PM** – Planning & Zoning at City Hall Monday, Oct 12th at 7:00PM - City Council at City Hall Friday, October 30th 6:30 - 9:00 PM - Drive-In Movie Saturday, October 31st 6:00 - 8:00 PM - Drive-Thru Halloween

NOVEMBER EVENTS

Thursday, Nov 5th at 12:00PM - Downtown Dev. Authority Thursday, Nov 5th at 6:30PM - Planning & Zoning at City Hall Monday, Nov 9th at 7:00PM- City Council at City Hall Nov 23rd - Dec 5th - Storefront Decorating Contest

City Hall is Open! When visiting in person please wear a mask! This is for the health and safety of our employees and residents to minimize the spread of COVID-19. Please utilize our convenient online payment option or the drop box. Most issues can be resolved via phone, so please give us a call at (912) 653-4413.

City of Pembroke Business Hours Monday - Friday 8:30AM to 5:00PM We will be CLOSED on Monday, September 7th for Labor Day.



For daily Pembroke news, highlights and "need to know," follow our Facebook page!

Downtown Development Authority of Pembroke



Please visit us at

www.facebook.com/PembrokePoliceDept

CHIEF'S CORNER

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE ARE TEMPORARILY LOCATED INSIDE CITY HALL UNTIL REPAIRS ARE COMPLETED AT THE POLICE DEPARTMENT.

WHEN VISITING US IN PERSON, PLEASE WEAR A MASK. THIS IS NECESSARY FOR THE HEALTH AND SAFETY OF OUR EMPLOYEES AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC TO MINIMIZE THE SPREAD OF COVID-19.

IF YOU NEED TO PAY A CITATION YOU MAY DO SO ONLINE AT PEMBROKEGAPAY.COM OR BY PHONE AT 1-877-470-4020.

YOU MAY ALSO PAY WITH A CERTIFIED CHECK OR MONEY ORDER BY MAIL AT PO BOX 790 PEMBROKE, GA. 31321, OR THE DROP BOX BEHIND CITY HALL. PLEASE INCLUDE YOUR NAME AND THE CITATION NUMBER.

Have a safe and happy Halloween!